FORM PTO-1595 RECO 10-1	1-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
nov. 6 56/	Patent and Trademark Of
	······································
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	184872 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paolo M.B. Tiramani	Name: 500 Group, Inc.
John A. Bozak Soohyun Ham	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves 2 No	Internal Address: <u>a NY corp</u> .
0. Nichara of	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:1 Fawcett Place
Security Agreement Change of Name	
D Other	City: <u>Greenwich</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06830
Execution Date: 5-31-00; 6-2-00; 8-11-00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 😂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	URD 8.28.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09-497,714	
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David V. Radack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:David_V. Radack Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:David_V. Radack Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: David V. Radack Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOIT, LLC	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:David_V. Radack Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Street Address: 44th Floor	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David V. Radack Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Street Address: 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State:PA ZIP: 15219	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:David V. Radack Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Street Address: Grant_Street 44th Floor City: City: DittsburghState:PAZIP: 15219	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David V. Radack Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David V. Radack Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David V. Radack Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David V. Radack Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 011132 FRAME: 0716

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, PAOLO M.B. TIRAMANI, JOHN A. BOZAK, and SOOHYUN HAM, residing at 28 Dairy Road, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830; 159 East Elm Street, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 and 910 Hope Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06907, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A CONTAINMENT ARTICLE HAVING A PAIR OF HINGEDLY CONNECTED, SUBSTANTIALLY IDENTICAL PLASTIC SHELLS AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS for which we filed Application Serial No. 09/497,714 having a filing date of February 4, 2000;

AND WHEREAS 500 GROUP, INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 1 Fawcett Place, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to

Page 1 of 4

make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

EXECUTED May 31, 2000	
	SEAL)
PAOLO M.B. TIRAMANI	
STATE OF <u>Connectiont</u>), ss: COUNTY OF <u>Fairfuld</u>), ss:	
Before me this <u>31</u> day of <u>Man</u> , 2000 persona	ally appeared PAOLO
M.B. TIRAMANI, to me personally known to be the person who is described in	and who executed the
above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	LEY A. SCHULZ

NOTARY PUDLAG Anley Akub MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2004

(Affix Notarial Seal Here)

Page 2 of 4

EXECUTED	Une	2	2000		
		онуця нам	1de		(SEAL)

STATE OF	Converticit)	STANFORD
COUNTY OF	Ma Areld)) 22:	Sprar - roll

Before me this $2^{\frac{N_1}{2}}$ day of $\overline{J_{UNC}}$, 2000 personally appeared SOOHYUN HAM, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Affix Notarial Seal Here)





Page 4 of 4

EXECUTED _	August 11,	2000	
	JOHN A. BOZAK	-	(SEAL)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Istanbul Turkey)) <i>SS</i> :)	₩15039

Before me this $\underline{11}$ day of \underline{August} , 2000 personally appeared JOHN A. BOZAK, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Affix Notarial Seal Here)

Page 3 of 4

.т.С.

Istanbul 16. Noterl Divenyalu (ad. No: 54 Fisevik 15 Hoth Kat:) Sufienatmet / ISTANBUL Tal: (0 212) 527 32 14

Tarih : 11 Ağustos 2000

№15039

imza

JOHN A. BOZAK

Ülke : TÜRKİYE İl : İSTANBUL

Yukarıdaki imzanın; tarafımca maruf, JOHN A. BOZAK'a ait olduğunu, huzurumda, kendi rızası ve hür iradesi ile imzaladığını onaylarım.



Noter

Isbu S. tercümenin ibraz edilen T. C. aslina uygun olarak tarafımdan tercüme edildiğini beyan ederim. Yeminli Çevirme..: VIIdan TÜRKEL Isbu tercümenin Millennium Tercüme Bürasu yeminli çevirmenlerinden YIIdan Türk L. tarafından tercüme edildiğini onaylarım.



RECORDED: 08/28/2000